FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO 1-31-92 TRADEMA	JRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 2151-002			
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Exodor Technologies, L.L.C. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other: Change of Name Other: To correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified registration.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Exodor Technologies, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 3785 City: Wilmington State: NC Zip: 28406 Individual citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ached? Yes No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna Cottelli 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1			
Internal Address: MacCord Mason PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ □ Enclosed Fee paid 5/13/09 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 2974 City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27402	Deposit account number: 501923			
Oity, Oreensboro State, NC ZIP, 27402	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE				
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Donna Cottelli Ooma) Cottolli- July 14, 2009			
-	nature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 6			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0937 08/23/09 18:18 FAX 3362712830 MACCORD MASON PLLC

MACCORD MASON	
0 6/23 / 2 009	
700411356	

Ø 001

FORN 1-91-4	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	N/A-ANI N	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office / Docket No. 2151-002	
To the Commissioner for Tredemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(les): Exodor Technologies, L.L.C. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-Sta:a Other: Constrainance) of conveying party(les) attached? Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving parties. Exodor Tachnologies, L. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 3785 City: Wilmington State: NC Individual citizenship	party(ies):	
reg	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: To correct an error made in a previously orded document that erroneously affects the identified istration.	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited Liability Comp If assignee is not domiciled in the United representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docur Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	i Statos, a domestic Yea No Ment from Assignment)	
4.	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		1,554,342		
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donna Cottelli	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
! !	Internal Address: MacCord Meson PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	/09	
i	Street Address: P.O. Box 2974	8. Deposit account number: 501923		
	City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27402	(Altech duplicate of this page if paying t	y deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
!	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a to copy of the original document.			
]	Donna Cottelli OCALA	2 Cottille	June 23, 2009	
	Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature	Dete	
<u> </u>	Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, allachmants, and document: 6		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

122901.doc

TRADEMARK 9(0133784 REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0335

2151-002

Donna Cottelli

/donnaconem/

05/11/2009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature;

Date;

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0939

07/14/2009 10:52 FAX 3362731440 AACCORD MASON PAGE 4/006 Fax Server O:DONNA COTTELLI COMPANY:MACCORD MASON PLLC 06/23/09 16:17 FAX 3362712830 MACCORD MASON **2**0003 **№008/007** 06/16/2009 10:00 FAX 703 308 7124 Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignmer4#page1.ff

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0336

> > TRADEMARK

REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0940

2005

07/14/2009 10:53 FAX 3362731440 MACCORD MASON PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

O:DONNA COTTELLI COMPANY:MACCORD MASON PLLC

06/23/09 16:17 FAX 3362712830

MACCORD MASON

2004

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Exodor Technologies, L.L.C. Registration No. 1,554,342 Issued: September 5, 1989 For: WALEX

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

DECLARATION OF DONNA COFFELLI

I, Doma Cottelli, a paralegal for MacCord Mason PLLC, a law firm who represents the above registrant, state that the assignment document filed by me on May 11, 2009, from Walex Product Company to Walex Products Company, Inc. and recorded at Reel/Frame 003985/0335, was filed in error. The correct chain of title for Registration No. 1,554,342 should be from Walex Products Company, Inc. to Exodor Technologies, L.L.C. as recorded at Reel/Frame: 3212/0755 on December 19, 2005.

Donna Cottelli

Date: 4/23/09

122898.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0941

07/14/2009 10:53 FAX 3362731440 MACCORD MASON PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

'O:DONNA COTTELLI COMPANY: MACCORD MASON PLLC

06/23/09 16:17 FAX 3362712830

MACCORD MASON

20005 2007/007

06/16/2008 10:60 FAX 703 308 7124

FROM : WILEX PRODUC'S COMPANY

PRX NO. : 19183712854

May. **28 2229 23:13**PM P4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Walex Products Company, a North Carolina corporation (hereinalter Assigner) has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,554,342 which issued September 5, 1989, and

WHEREAS, Walex Products Company, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter Assignce) is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignor all rights, I tle, and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at Wilmington, North Caroline, this the ______ day of April, 2009.

WALEX PRODUCTS COMPANY

William A. Williams

Dite: 5/7/09

1**203 | £de**e

RECORDED: 05/11/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0337

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 06/23/2009